STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 11,013

APPLICATION OF BABER WELL SERVICING COMPANY AND/OR PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

OFFICIAL EXHIBIT FILE

EXAMINER HEARING

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner

February 19, 1998

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner, on Thursday, February 19th, 1998, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Department, Porter Hall, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

* * *

State of New Mexico ONSER. ON DIVISION Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department EU: VED District Revised February 10, 1994 FO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Instructions on back District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (I) Substite to Appropriate District Office PO Box 2088 5 Copies Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 AMENDED REPORT District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT Operator name and Address OGRID Number 122811 PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP. Reason for Filing Code P.O. BOX 1772 2,480bbls 88241 HOBBS, NM Pool Code (⁴ API Number 5 Pool Name SAN SIMON YATES, NORTH (ASSOC) 30 - 0 53790 Well Number Property Name Property Code 14987 NEW MEXICO STATE "BZ" NCT-5 5 Surface Location North/South Line | Feet from the Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet from the Fast/West line County Ul or lot no. 40' 21-S 35-E NORTH 750' WEST LEA 11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot no. Section Township Feet from the North/South line Fast/West line Lot Ida Feet from the County 12 Lee Code 13 Producing Method Code 14 Gas Connection Date 15 C-129 Permit Number 10 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date iIII. Oil and Gas Transporters " POD 31 O/G 2 POD ULSTR Location 1 Transporter Name Transporter and Address and Description OGRID NAVAJO REFINING CO. 015694 0501310 0 P.O. BOX 159 ロースピーズ・35 ARTESIA, NM 88211 0501330 GPM GAS CORP. 009171 4044 PENBROOK ロ、ソダーストラケ ODESSA, TX 77210 Produced Water POD ³⁴ POD ULSTR Location and Description N/A 0501350 Well Completion Data Spud Date 14 Ready Date n m " PBTD 19 Perforations " Hole Size 31 Casing & Tubing Size 11 Depth Set BEFORE EXAMIN CIL CONS Well Test Data M Gas Delivery Date Date New Oil " Test Date The Pressure Cid diagram Cag. Pressure " Choke Size 41 O!! 4 Water " AOF 4 Test Method I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied rith and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION nowledge and helief. Approved by: rinted name: Title: Sherry Wade Geologist tle Approval Date: Production Clerk JUL 08 1994 Phone: (505) 392-5516 07/07/94 If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator

Printed Name

Title

Date

Previous Operator Signature

District I PO Box 1980, E District II PO Drawer DD									COLVED		Îne	Form C-104 February 10, 1994 structions on back ate District Office
District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV	Rd., Aztec,	NM 87410	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION. PO Box 2088 'GY HU' Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088) Allenga			5 Copies ENDED REPORT
PO Box 2088, S I.	ania Fe, NM Ri	87504-2088 EQUEST	FOR A	LLOWA	BLE A	ND AU	THORI	ZATI	ION TO TR	ANSP		•
·			Operator na							' OGRUD		
PRONGHO	RN MAN	AGEMENT	, CORP.			12281				Reason for Fling Code		
P.O. BO						CH	43	5	-1-94			
1 4	PI Number					Pool Nam	-			100		Pool Code
30 - 025-32362 Property Code			SAN SIMON YATES, NORTH (ASSOC) 'Property Name						53790 ' Well Number			
14987	openy code		Property Name NEW MEXICO STATE "BZ" NCT-5						5			
II. 10 Surface Location												
Ul or lot no.	1 1				Feet fro		North/South Line		Feet from the 750'	East/Wei	ii une	County .
D 11 1	29 Bottom F	21-S 35-E			1 40	40 NORTH			7.30	MEST		HEA.
UL or lot no.							from the North/South line			Fast/Wes	st line	County
11 Lee Code	13 Producing Method C		1		Pate 15 (¹⁵ C-123 Permit Numbe		" C-129 Effective		Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date		129 Expiration Date
III. Oil a	and Gas Transporters											
Transpor			Transporter N			¹⁴ PO	D	31 O/G	²² POD ULSTR Location and Description			I .
015694	P	.o. Box	EFINING CO.			0501310 0			D-29-21-35			
009171	4	PM GAS 044 PEN DESSA,	CORP. BROOK TX. 772 I	0		50133V G			D-29-21-35			
IV. Produ	iced Wa	ter										
0501350	POD D	N	/ <u>A</u>			² POD UL	STR Locatio	n and D	escription			
V. Well (Completi	on Data			····							
15 Spud Date			³⁴ Ready Da		" ТО			" PBTD		" Perforations " Sacks Cement		
	34 Hole Size		7.0	asing & Tubi	33 Depth Set				/ 	Sacks Cement		
VI. Well	Test Da		<u> </u>						L			
		36 Gas De	Delivery Date 34 Test Date			e "Test Length			³⁴ Tbg. Pressure			3º Cag. Pressure
** I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil		Oil 40 Water			⁴ Gas			" AOF			4 Test Method	
"I hereby certification with and that the knowledge and the Signature:	information :	es of the Oil (given above is	Conservation Di	vision have be lete to the bes	cen complied st of my		01L	cor	NSERVATI	ON DI	VISI	ION
Printed name:												
Title: SHERRY WADE Title: DISPRICT 1 SUPERVISOR Approval Date: AUG 15 1994										ISOR		
Date: 7-7-94 Phone (505) 392-5516												
"If this is a ch	PEL J	ator fill in th	OGRID num			0	herry Name	لما	ade Y) 10d.		8-11-94
						2,1210				AILLE		Dáte

OF CONSERT ON DIVISION RECEIVED

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

District 1 PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

Previous Operator Signature

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-104 25 Mai Revised February 10, 1994
Ginstructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office

district III	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	IL CONS	PO Bo	x 2088		iOI1	500		5 Copies			
000 Rio Brazos	Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410		Santa 1	Fe, NI	и 87504	-2088			[] AX	MENDED REPORT			
dstrict IV O Box 2088, S	ania Fe, NN	1 87504-2088									*			
	R					ND AU	THOR	IZAT	ON TO TR					
		· o	perator na	me and Addres	•					¹ OGRID Nu	mber			
	_	n Mgt. Co	orp.			1				2811 Reason for Filing Code				
P.O. Box 1772 Hobbs, N.M.														
						⁵ Pool Name	NW NW				Eff. 2-94			
30 - 025-	11 Number 32362	-	San S	imon Yate					53790					
	operty Code								' Well Number					
14987			New Mexico "BZ", NCT						5					
I. 10 Surface Location														
Ul or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.ldn	Feet fro	m the	North/South Line		Feet from the	East/West lin	e County			
D	29	21-8	35-E		4	10	North		750	West	Lea			
		Hole Local	ion											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet fr	om the	he North/South line		Feet from the	East/West lin	e County			
										<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
12 Lee Code	13 Produci	ng Method Code	1	Connection Dat	e 13	C-123 Permi	3 Permit Number		C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expira		C-129 Expiration Date			
S	S P		2-24-94											
II. Oil and Gas Transporters														
"Transpoi OGRID	rter		ansporter and Addre		1	ii POD ii O/			¹¹ POD ULSTR Location and Description					
015694	P	Navajo Re	fining	Co.		0501310								
P.O. Bo									D-29-21-35					
		Artesia, 1												
009171		GPM Gas Co	-		-	050133	()	G	D-29-21-35					
	5:3636666	315 Johns: Bartlesvil	nstone ville.OK 74004						B 23 2. 33					
					- 1									
	20000				770830	es No standar	STATE OF STA	303.000.003.60						
	iced Wa	ıter												
	POD		•			¹⁴ POD UL	STR Local	ion and D	escription					
05013		ion Data		N/A										
		ion Data	* Ready D			" TD	 1		¹¹ PBTD		1º Perforations			
¹³ Spud Date 1/4/94		1	2/23/94			3963			923	388	3884-3766			
1/4/94 ** Hole Size			³¹ Casing & Tubing Size			22 Dept				u Se	³³ Sacka Cement			
121/4			8 1/8					90'			50 Sx			
				5½		3962					50 Sx			
7 7/8				3702										
														
I Well	Test Da	ıta l						 						
I. Well Test Data H Date New Oil Gas De			ery Dale		" Test Le	ngth	* Tbg. Pro	asure	" Cag. Pressure					
2/2/94		2/23/94 2/5/		i		24		50		100				
" Choke Size		AI OU		4 W	Water		43 Gas		" AOF		" Test Method			
8/64'		30	30 0			90			No Flowing					
I hereby certif	y that the rul	les of the Oil Con given above is tr	servation D	ivision have been	complied		~	ຄວາ	torna titori					
owledge and b		given above is un	ue and com	piete to the best	or my		91	n coi	VSERVATI	ONDIVI	SION			
nature:	lack	N. Ca	he			Approved	by:	me	y Seek	1				
nted name: MARK D. CLARKE							171	STELL	Y 1 OLIDE	פאפועמ				
" Englisher.						Approval	Approval Date: FFR 2.8 1995							
c: 2-20-95 Phone: 392-5516						1			- 1000					
2-2-2-2-2		rator fill in the C			of the ne-	vious operate								
					pic	upressi	~ =				41			

Printed Name

Title

Date